The undersigned hereby give notice to the borrowe(s) and / or guarantor (s) i legal heirs and i or defaulters and
general public that the Bank has decided to auction on 1gth January 2026 the property described herein below

on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" basis under Rules 8 & I of the said Rules for
realizing the dues of (1) { 59,55,665.00 (Rupees Fifty Nine Lakhs Fifty Five Thousand Six Hundred and
Sixty Five 0nly) as on 07.03.2024 under the OD Account Number 12845600003184 with monthly rests from

30.03.2024 till realization with interest @ 13.05 % per annum with monthly rest including overdue interest @4.00
% per annum cost & (2) U,05,389.50(Rupees Seven Lakhs Five Thousand Three Hundred and Eighty Nine

and Fifty Paise only) as on 07.03.2024 under the GECL Account Number 12846900001365 with monthly
rests from 30.03.2024 till realization with interest @ 9,25 % per annum with monthiy rest including overdue interest

@4.00 % per annum cost due to the Federal Bank Ltd (Secured Creditor) with further interest and cost thereon